

No. 16-970

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

BRANDON LANCE RINEHART,
Petitioner,

v.

PEOPLE OF CALIFORNIA,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of California**

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

JAMES S. BURLING
DAMIEN M. SCHIFF
Pacific Legal Foundation
930 G St.
Sacramento, California 95814
Telephone: (916) 419-7111

JAMES L. BUCHAL
Murphy & Buchal LLP
3425 SE Yamhill St., Suite 100
Portland, Oregon 97214
Telephone: (503) 227-1011

*JONATHAN WOOD
**Counsel of Record*
TODD F. GAZIANO
Pacific Legal Foundation
3033 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700
Arlington, Virginia 22201
Telephone: (202) 888-6881
E-mail: jwood@pacificallegal.org

Counsel for Petitioner

Table of Contents

Argument	1
I. The United States Correctly Rejects the Supreme Court of California’s Holding	1
II. The United States Casts No Doubt On the Conflict Between the Supreme Court of California and the Eighth Circuit, Federal Circuit, and Colorado Supreme Court	2
III. The United States’ Remaining Arguments Lack Merit.....	3
Conclusion	5

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Brubaker v. Bd. of Cnty. Commissioners</i> , 652 P.2d 1050 (Colo. 1982).....	3
<i>California Coastal Commission v.</i> <i>Granite Rock Co.</i> , 480 U.S. 572 (1987)	3
<i>Crosby v. Nat’l Foreign Trade Council</i> , 530 U.S. 363 (2000)	1
<i>Hines v. Davidowitz</i> , 312 U.S. 52 (1941).....	1, 4
<i>McCulloch v. Maryland</i> , 17 U.S. (4 Wheat.) 316 (1819)	1
<i>Skaw v. United States</i> , 740 F.2d 932 (Fed. Cir. 1984)	2-3
<i>South Dakota Mining Association v.</i> <i>Lawrence County</i> , 155 F.3d 1005 (8th Cir. 1998)	2-3

Statutes

30 U.S.C. § 1281.....	4
Cal. Water Code § 13172.5(b)(3).....	4
Pub. L. No. 91-631, 84 Stat. 1876 (Dec. 31, 1970), <i>codified at</i> 30 U.S.C. § 21a	4

Rule

S. Ct. R. 15.8	1
